The Company reclassified from equity reserves lapse of brokers/agents warrants that were not exercised of $1,030,745 for January 1,
2010, June 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 to share capital and lapse of stock options that were not exercised of $522,849 for January
1, 2010 and June 30, 2010 and $602,732 for December 31, 2010 to deficit.

Cash flows

The adoption of IFRS has had no impact on the net cash flows of the Company. The changes made to the statements of financial position
and statements of operations and comprehensive loss have resulted in reclassifications of various amounts on the statements of cash
flows, however as there have been no changes to the net cash flows, no reconciliations have been presented.

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

14

4.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The January 1, 2010 (Transition date to IFRS) Canadian GAAP statements of financial position have been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian GAAP

Effect of transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 355,751$   -$   355,751$

Short term investments 4,257,976   -   4,257,976

Amounts receivable 290,474   -   290,474

Taxes receivable 27,772   -   27,772

Prepaid expenses 33,106   -   33,106

Held-for-trading securities 60,000   -   60,000

5,025,079   -   5,025,079

Non-current assets

Equipment 58,145   -   58,145

Exploration and evaluation assets 15,006,883   -   15,006,883

TOTAL ASSETS 20,090,107$   -$   20,090,107$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 609,944$   -$   609,944$

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 4a 25,195,229   1,030,745   26,225,974

Reserves 4a 7,876,274   (1,553,594)   6,322,680

Deficit 4a (13,591,340)   522,849   (13,068,491)

19,480,163   -   19,480,163

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 20,090,107$   -$   20,090,107$

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

15

4.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The June 30, 2010 Canadian GAAP statements of financial position have been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian GAAP

 Adjustment to

Canadian GAAP

(Note 8)

Effect of transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 181,877$   -$   -$   181,877$

Short term investments 1,506,832   -   -   1,506,832

Amounts receivable 9,500   -   -   9,500

Taxes receivable 180,522   -   -   180,522

Prepaid expenses 49,100   -   -   49,100

Held-for-trading securities 385,000   -   -   385,000

2,312,831   -   2,312,831

Non-current assets

Investment subject to significant influence -   750,000   750,000

Equipment 50,969   -   -   50,969

Exploration and evaluation assets 17,349,657   400,000   -   17,749,657

TOTAL ASSETS 19,713,457$   1,150,000$   -$   20,863,457$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 468,682$   -$   -$   468,682$

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 4a 25,328,589   1,030,745   26,359,334

Reserves 4a 8,214,285   (1,553,594)   6,660,691

Deficit 4a (14,298,099)   1,150,000   522,849   (12,625,250)

19,244,775   1,150,000   -   20,394,775

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 19,713,457$   1,150,000$   -$   20,863,457$

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

16

4.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the six month period ended June 30, 2010 has been reconciled
to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian Adjustment to Effect of IFRS

GAAP Canadian GAAP transition to

(Note 8) IFRS

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Insurance $   30,913 $   -   $   -   $   30,913

Investor relations   19,860   -   -   19,860

Office and miscellaneous   38,775   -   -   38,775

Professional fees   83,726   -   -   83,726

Regulatory and transfer agent fees   18,004   -   -   18,004

Remuneration   142,437   -   -   142,437

Rent and communications   16,856   -   -   16,856

Shareholder communications   9,931   -   -   9,931

Trade shows and conferences   21,916   -   -   21,916

LOSS BEFORE OTHER ITEMS (382,418)   -   -   (382,418)

OTHER ITEMS

   Interest income 7,964   -   -   7,964

   Service income -   1,510,000   1,510,000

   Share-based compensation   (307,305) -   -   (307,305)

   Unrealized loss on held-for-trading securities (25,000)   (360,000)   -   (385,000)

(324,341)   1,150,000   -   825,659

GAIN (LOSS) AND COMPREHENSIVE GAIN (LOSS)

FOR THE PERIOD (706,759)   1,150,000   -   443,241

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

17

4.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the three month period ended June 30, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian Adjustment to Effect of IFRS

GAAP Canadian GAAP transition to

(Note 8) IFRS

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Insurance $   15,238 $   -   $   -   $   15,238

Investor relations   14,492   -   -   14,492

Office and miscellaneous   21,880   -   -   21,880

Professional fees   56,656   -   -   56,656

Regulatory and transfer agent fees   15,056   -   -   15,056

Remuneration   54,817   -   -   54,817

Rent and communications   8,959   -   -   8,959

Shareholder communications   6,779   -   -   6,779

Trade shows and conferences   14,394   -   -   14,394

LOSS BEFORE OTHER ITEMS (208,271)   -   -   (208,271)

OTHER ITEMS

   Interest income 2,672   -   -   2,672

   Share-based compensation   (136,056) -   -   (136,056)

   Unrealized loss on held-for-trading securities (27,000)   (270,000)   -   (297,000)

(160,384)   (270,000)   -   (430,384)

LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (368,655)   (270,000)   -   (638,655)

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

18

4.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP statements of financial position have been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian GAAP

Effect of transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 132,634$   -$   132,634$

Short term investments 752,992   -   752,992

Amounts receivable 5,122   -   5,122

Taxes receivable 20,328   -   20,328

Prepaid expenses 23,395   -   23,395

Held-for-trading securities 473,000   -   473,000

1,407,471   -   1,407,471

Non-current assets

Investment subject to significant influence 750,000   -   750,000

Equipment 42,385   -   42,385

Exploration and evaluation assets 16,058,621   -   16,058,621

TOTAL ASSETS 18,258,477$   -$   18,258,477$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 174,277$   -$   174,277$

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 4a 25,403,589   1,030,745   26,434,334

Reserves 4a 9,140,315   (1,633,477)   7,506,838

Deficit 4a (16,459,704)   602,732   (15,856,972)

18,084,200   -   18,084,200

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 18,258,477$   -$   18,258,477$

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

19

4.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the year ended December 31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS